FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

01-24-2007



103365169

Docket No.: 26994-106635

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼ TOJJ	00100 V V
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): William H. Swain	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: The Swain Meter Company
	Address: 1611 S. Isabella Road, Suite 2
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Mount Pleasant State/Prov.: Michigan
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 48858
Execution Date: 10 July 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	∞ .
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,323,635 11/27/2001
	0,940,207 9/0/2005
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Jay S. Paranjpe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00
Registration No. 45,486	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Clark Hill PLC	credited or debited to deposit account
500 Woodward Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 3500	8. Deposit account number:
City: Detroit State/Prov.: MI	50-1759 B
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>48226-3435</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depose accumult)
	T USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy
Jay S. Paranjpe	7) farm 1/1-8/37
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date 5
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, William H. Swain, an individual having an address of 239 Field End Street, Sarasota, Florida 34240, US, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign, sell and set over to The Swain Meter Company, a company having a place of business at 1611 S. Isabella Road, Suite 2, Mt. Pleasant, Michigan 48858, US, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following patents identified by United States patent number and/or application number:

Schedule A Attached Lovest for 10, 755, 507 (Attorney Docket No: 26694-106635)

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patents for the inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of unauthorized use or infringement of Letters Patents on the inventions and discoveries and with the right to sue for and collect the damages.

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for himself, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 10 July 06

Date: 11/4 18 66

Schedule A

UNITED STATES PATENTS

6,278,952

6,323,635

6,940,267

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

10/955,507
William H- Lwain tetains ownership for now.

If a Patent issues Lwain will give it to Swain Motor Co.

It no charges William H. Lwain

26994-106635

PATENT REEL: 018806 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 01/22/2007